Specif icat ion Submittal Page 1
Job Name:
Job Number:
Model Numbers:
Sivoia® QS Skylight Shade (4.75 inch frame) Tension Shade
086-120   1   03.10.09
Sivoia QS skylight shade
	 Installation

Sivoia QS System Wiring:
Link Power Supply, Single Transformer
Wiring Type Key
Type A	 Communication link (3 Conductor)
	 Communications used to connect all power supplies
	 12-26 AWG (4-0.5 mm²) standard, twisted/shielded
Type B	 Power and communication link (4 Conductor)
	 Provides power and communication to QS shades or keypads
	 12-26 AWG (4-0.5 mm²) standard, twisted/shielded
	 * Refer to Wiring Guide on page 6 for wire gauge based on distance
Wire Type A
seeTouchTM
QS keypads
QSPS-P1-1-50
Link Power Supply
Sivoia QS
skylight shade
Wire Type B
Specif icat ion Submittal Page 8
Job Name:
Job Number:
Model Numbers:
Sivoia® QS Skylight Shade (4.75 inch frame) Tension Shade
086-120   8   03.10.09
Sivoia QS System Wiring:
Link Power Supply, Multiple Transformers
Wiring Type Key
Type A	 Communication link (3 Conductor)
	 Communications used to connect all power supplies
	 12-26 AWG (4-0.5 mm²) standard, twisted/shielded
Type B	 Power and communication link (4 Conductor)
	 Provides power and communication to QS shades or keypads
	 12-26 AWG (4-0.5 mm²) standard, twisted/shielded
	 * Refer to Wiring Guide on page 6 for wire gauge based on distance
Wire Type A
seeTouchTM
QS keypads
QSPS-P1-1-50
Link Power Supply
Sivoia QS
skylight shade
Wire Type B
Wire Type A
seeTouchTM
QS keypads
QSPS-P1-1-50
Link Power Supply
Sivoia QS
skylight shade
Wire Type B
Specif icat ion Submittal Page 9
Job Name:
Job Number:
Model Numbers:
Sivoia® QS Skylight Shade (4.75 inch frame) Tension Shade
086-120   9   03.10.09
Wiring Type Key
Type A	 Communications Link: 4 Conductor (twisted and shielded), listed for application
	 Maximum comm. link: – �Up to 2000 ft (600 m) connecting
all QSPS-P1-10-60 panels
Type B	 Power and communication link (4 Conductor)
	 Provides power and communication to QS shades or keypads
	 12-26 AWG (4-0.5 mm²) standard, twisted/shielded
	 * Refer to Wiring Guide on page 6 for wire gauge based on distance
Sivoia QS System Wiring:
Smart Panel power supply, single shade per output
100 Devices
per link max.
100 Zones
Wire Type B
QSPS-P1-10-60
10 Output Smart
Panel power supply
Wire Type A
QSPS-P1-10-60
10 Output Smart Panel
power supply
Wire Type B
120 V~
60 Hz
120 V~
60 Hz
To other
QS Controls
seeTouchTM QS keypads Wire Type B
Sivoia QS
skylight shade
Specif icat ion Submittal Page 10
Job Name:
Job Number:
Model Numbers:
Sivoia® QS Skylight Shade (4.75 inch frame) Tension Shade
086-120   10   03.10.09
Sivoia QS with GRAFIK Eye® QS System Wiring:
Smart Panel power supply, single shade per output
100 Devices
per link max.
100 Zones
Wire Type B
QSPS-P1-10-60
10 Output Smart
Panel power supply
Wire Type A
QSPS-P1-10-60
10 Output Smart Panel
power supply
Wire Type B
120 V~
60 Hz
120 V~
60 Hz
To other
QS Controls
seeTouchTM QS
keypads
Wire Type B
Sivoia QS
skylight shade
GRAFIK Eye® QS
Wiring Type Key
Type A	 Communications Link: 4 Conductor (twisted and shielded), listed for application
	 Maximum comm. link: – �Up to 2000 ft (600 m) connecting
all QSPS-P1-10-60 panels
Type B	 Power and communication link (4 Conductor)